
RECK'ES IVECOR OFFICED
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD JUN 13 200?

STATE OF ILLINOISPollution Control BoardIN THE MATTER OF :

	

)

PROPOSED EXTENSION OF ADJUSTED STANDARD ) AS 2007-2
APPLICABLE TO ILLINOIS-AMERICAN WATER ) (Adjusted Standard)
COMPANY'S ALTON PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY

	

)
FACILITY DISCHARGE TO THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER )

NOTICE OF FILING

TO:

	

John T. Therriault, Assistant Clerk

	

Bradley S . Hiles
Illinois Pollution Control Board

	

Alison M. Nelson
James R. Thompson Center

	

Backwell, Sanders, Peper & Martin, LLP
100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500

	

720 Olive Street, 24t° Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60601-3218

	

St. Louis, MO 63101

Carol Webb, Hearing Officer

	

Bill Richardson, General Counsel
Illinois Pollution Control Board

	

Department of Natural Resources
1021 North Grand Avenue East

	

One Natural Resources Way
P.O. Box 19274

	

Springfield, Illinois 62702-1271
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the

Pollution Control Board the attached APPEARANCE of the Illinois Environmental Protection

Agency, a copy of which is herewith served upon you .

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

BY:
Sanjay K . Sofat
Assistant Counsel
Division of Legal Counsel

DATED: June 11, 2007
1021 N. Grand Ave. East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
(217) 782-5544

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER



BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF :

	

)

PROPOSED EXTENSION OF ADJUSTED STANDARD )

	

AS 2007-2
APPLICABLE TO ILLINOIS-AMERICAN WATER

	

)

	

(Adjusted Standard)
COMPANY'S ALTON PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY

	

)
FACILITY DISCHARGE TO THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER )

DATED: June 11, 2007

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
Post Office Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
(217)782-5544

APPEARANCE

The undersigned, as one of its attorneys, hereby enters an APPEARANCE on behalf of

Respondent, Illinois Environmental Protection Agency .

~CgR ,Eov~E D
JUN 13 2007

POIlutlon ControlBoad

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By :	
Sanjay K. Sofat
Assistant Counsel
Division of Legal Counsel

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER



STATE OF ILLINOIS

	

)

COUNTY OF SANGAMON

	

)

John T. Therriault, Assistant Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
Suite 11-500
100 West Randolph Street
Chicago, IL 60601

Carol Webb
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
1021 N. Grand Ave. East
P.O. Box 19274
Springfield, IL 62794-9274

SS

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, on oath state that I have served the attached APPEARANCE upon the
persons to whom it is directed, by placing a copy in an envelope addressed to :

and mailing it from Springfield, Illinois on June 11, 2007, with sufficient postage affixed as
indicated above .

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME

this day of June 11, 2007 . eaoti,e~p~+~pO4
~

BRENDgpHNERyMmu,I STAXOFIW s

aoo }'

Notary Public

THIS FILING PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

Bradley S . Hiles
Alison M. Nelson
Backwell, Sanders, Peper & Martin, LLP
720 Olive Street, 24 th Floor
St. Louis, MO 63101

Bill Richardson, General Counsel
Department of Natural Resources
One Natural Resources Way
Springfield, Illinois 62702-1271
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